

Dated: 09.01.2025

General Manager, Deptt of Corporate Services, Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd. PJ Tower, 25th Floor, Dalal Street Mumbai-400001

Sub.: Submission of certificate as per Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended 31st December, 2024

Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith the confirmation certificate received from M/s MUFG Intime India Pvt. Limited, Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (RTA) in compliance with the Regulation 74(5) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended 31st December, 2024.

This is for your records please.

Yours Sincerely
EMMFORCE AUTOTECH LIMITED

(PARUL GUPTA)
COMPANY SECRETARY CUM
COMPLIANCE OFFICER
M. NO.: FCS 11081





MUFG Intime India Pvt. Ltd.

CIN: U67190MH1999PTC118368 C-101, Embassy 247, L. B. S. Marg, Vikhroli (West), Mumbai - 400 083.

Date: 06.01.2025

Tel.: +91 22 4918 6000. Website: www.linkintime.co.in

The Company Secretary
M/s Emmforce Autotech Limited
Plot No.287, Industrial Area
Phase II Industrial Estate
Panchkula-134113
Haryana

Dear Sir,

<u>Subject: Confirmation Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018.</u>

We hereby confirm that during the quarter ended 31st December 2024 we have not received any demat request for processing. (Please note that your company does not have any physical shares)

We request you to kindly take note of the above in your records.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For MUFG Intime India Pvt. Ltd (Formerly known as Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd.)

Bharat Bhushan Assistant Vice-President